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- 2 L E D  -  . . . . . . .  D I S I N T E R M E N T  D I R E C T I V E
MILLARD D 07/KT, CAPT, 1CTF*

c OffB t  R M P o n
cwo USA *  H

S E C T I O N  A —
N A M E  A N D  B U R I A L  L O C A T I O N  O F  D E C E A S E D

DIRECTIVE NUMBER

-4650 052S9
SERIAL NUMBER RANK| NAME

F E R G U S O N  C H A R L E S  E JR  [L20SSS52 |PFC
CEMETERY

M A R G R A T E N  ~ A A C H E N

ARM

H

PLOT ROW GRAVE

Q IT S

COUNTRY

H O L L A N D

date

15  10-4 I A B
DAY MONTH YEAR

DATE OF DEATH

DAY MONTH YEAR
DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

4 6 0 1 ,1
CODE |

S O
DIST. PT.

CAUSE OF DEATH 

1

S E C T I O N  B - C O N S I G N E E  A N D  N E X T  O F  K I N  ________________
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

MARGRATEN, HOLLAND
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

CHARLES E . FERGUSON, S R ., (FATHER) 
112 VALLEY ROAD 
KATONAH, NEW YORK

S E C T I O N  C —  D I S I N T E R M E N T  A N D  I D E N T I F I C A T I O N
NAME SERIAL NUMBER

GHARAL5 ju. i-̂ HGUvC*. Ji|< 12086232

RANK

±>FC

DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERREI)

6 JULY 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON 
1 JL I REMAINS pIkTR 
I £  I MARKER G R j

ORGANIZATION RELIGION

USAGF
IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
KGG£R N, LaTOCRHcAD

GA^T ■I1'-'- . NAME / ND TITLE
S E C T I O N  D -  P R E P A R A T I O N  O F  R E M A I N S  F O R  S H I P M E N T

NATURE OF BURIAL

UHIFGEM

CONDITION OF REMAINS F R A C T U R E D  ^ U L A ,  i iA N D IB . U , ,
HtluiiRUS, nADIUSt ULiJA, R/L TIBIA & FIBULA. 

REiviAluo CCMPLaTEi
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Gfto TWJ GJif RESfiALNS ILAc.GIB.LE
"F » 6252" GN V«ATrT  BAUD OF UNDERWEAR.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

6 JULY 48DATE BY • • . I f R i i S }  l i .  x iA R R x o

CASKET SEALED BY

UlXJTRED D» IlAHRI-j

EMBALMER (S ig n a t

SHIEPlhlG ADHKESS VERIFIED -BY X E L  i ^ G o  L A l

x \,  * G U r t i^ A o  C a I^ X  x’ A

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

OATE 0 /  7/*+^

o i a w ^ i  *  onv-L

BY G — x n ii R i

1 P rep are D isc r ep a n c y  R e p o r t Q M C  F o rm  11 9 4 a  for m a jo r  d isc r ep a n c ie s.

• Q M C  F O R M  11  QA
REV  1 5  M A R  4 6 WHl IBffit SBfl i-g I- HAA1949



R E C O R D  O F  C U S T O D I A L  T R A N S F E R

1.  S H I P P E D
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
\  \  t  j  \ r *  \ ■ • & . > * . » ,  -

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

2. S H I P P E D
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVQ.YER
- v V > x> •• 4  * - '5®. x  V x ; t c  -.

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

3. S H I P P E D
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

4. S H I P P E D
FROM TO

.... . - ̂-ri- ■ ■ » » -r ■ J

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER f ' >V! dATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

5. S H I P P E D
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

..
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

W Y & G B V i E M *  H O r r V H O
DATE SIGN^TjUKE OF RECEIVER

C H V i r r c ?  r *  t E K e n s o w '  3b " ' > ].
DATE

■VJLHEK)

6. S H I P P E D
FROM

* w  ̂ L
TO

l KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

'

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

7.  S H I P P E D
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER • : *

*
\ -

DATE
r

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

\ . ‘ •' '

DATE

.... ;  : ©  ■ 4 :  i

- t



31 March 19^9

Nr. Charles S . Fergus on, Sr. 
112 Talley Road 
Xatonah, Hew lark

Pfb. Charles E . Ferguson, Jr ., ASM 12 066 252 
Plot Or, How 8, Grave 7 "
Headstone: Cross
Mirgraten (Holland) U.S. Military Cemetery

Dear Mr. Ferguson:

This Is to Inform you that the remains of your loved one have 
been permanently Interred, as recorded above, side hy side with com­
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili­
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the tins of 
burial.

After the Separtwnt of the Ar*y has consisted all final interments, 
the ceartery will be transferred, as authorised by the Congress, to the 
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The 
Comission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction 
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent 
headstone. The headstone will be Inscribed with the naoe exactly as 
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organisation, . 
State, and date of death. Any Inquiries relative to the type of head­
stone or the spelling of the name to be Inscribed thereon, should be 
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C . 
Your letter should Include the full name, rank, serial matoer, grave 
location, and naan of the cemetery.

While Interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to 
visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted 
wlth«3EStting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-

maintained in perpetuity by the United States

H. IEIDMAH
Jfejor General
The Quartermaster General

igb



" Q U E S T  FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI Z _

feUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBt,.v AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pfc Cileries I . Ferguson, J * .# 12 C66 252 
Plot P , Row 6 , Grave 178,
United ntates Military Cemetery 
Margraten, Holland

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

-XT

28 November 19V?

> 
1

C

B D

NOTE.— The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead,”  before 
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signecf by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF TH E QUARTERM ASTER GENERAL, M EM O R IA L DIVISION, WAR DEPARTM ENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C„ in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to'directthe disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 
of this form.

PART I

: N E X T  O F  K IN )

[Zl SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD

i CHARLES E . FERGUSON. SR.
(P L E A S E  P R IN T  O R  T Y P E  N AM E O F I

□  WIDOW

2 5  FATHER CH  MOTHER □  BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

□

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an 
*4X ”  in the proper box.)

C l  DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

I I SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an  “ X ”  in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

>

[ 3  I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

CD 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

□ 3 B E  RETURNED T O .
(F O R E IG N  C O U N T R Y )

(N A M E A N D  LO CATIO N O F  C E M E T E R Y )

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT_

□  4.

(LO CA TIO N  O F  CEMETERY SE L E C T E D ) 

BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT _
(LO CA TIO N  O F  N A TIO N AL C E M E T E R Y  S tL E C T E D )

(.Please indicate if your ow n  religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an  “ J ”  in the proper box)

□  YES □  NO
--------- —-—----------- ------------------------------ ----------- —
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANQES: {If no corrections are necessary, indicate 

this fact by inserting the word “ N O N E ”  in the space below.)



PART I ( C ontin ued )
I f oft Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number2or3,or Option Number 4 with y^ur own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other ttian the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

Mr

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: .

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO.

INCASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD,”  IS:

LAST NAME

FERGUSON

FIRST NAME

MABEI*

MIDDLE INITIAL

H.

RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED

MOTHER
NUMBER AND STREET

• >

112 Valley Road

CITY OR TOWN

Katonah

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

Westchester

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY

New York

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page  * . • )

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR I I  ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.
t

I, the undersigned, DO SO LEM N LY SW EA R  (OR AFFIRM ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief.

£ a .  •>
(S IG N A T U R E  O F N E X T  O F K IN )

SR'

112 Valley  Road
(S T R E E T  AND N U M B E R )

Katonah, New York
(C IT Y  A N D  S T A T E )

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _  13t h  day of D e c e m b e r  t

19J±Z, at city (or town) of _______ K a t o n a h . ________________ , county o f_______W e  S  t  C h e g &.£!!---------- - and State (or Territory or

District) of_______New Yor k

*NOTE.— Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

(S IG N A T U R E  O F O F F IC E R  A U TH O RIZED  TO  A D M IN IST E R  O A T H S)

IS ■•.HD F. BARRETT

f w . . C o u n t y
Vfftriacntg f'ted in Putnam County No. $4 

Ccimcussiuu Expirea March 30,1949



PAP'- 'I— RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION Al) iRITY
If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART II of this form.

I. t h e _____________ _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ , AS T H E  N EXT O F K IN  OF T H E  D ECEA SED
(P L E A S E  IN S E R T  R EL A T IO N SH IP)

N AM ED  IN PART I O F T H IS  FO RM , DO H E R E B Y  R E L IN Q U IS H  M Y  R IG H T S  TO D IR EC T  T H E  F IN A L  D ISPO S IT IO N  O F TH E R EM  Al NS O F TH E D ECEA SED . 
T H E  N EXT EX IST IN G  PER SO N  IN T H E  O R D ER  O F E L IG IB IL IT Y  O F D E C E D E N T 'S  SU R V IV O R S  IS :

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

W H O M  I U N D ER ST A N D  SH A L L  H A VE T H E  R IG H T  TO D IR EC T  F IN A L  D ISPO S IT IO N  O F T H E  R E M A IN S  O F T H E  D EC EA SED .

(D A T E)

(S IG N A T U R E  O F N E X T  O F KIN ) (S T R E E T  AND  N U M B ER )

t •

(N A M E PR IN T E D  O R T Y P E D ) (C IT Y  AND S T A T E )

---------------------

PART III
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART III of this form.

T H IS  IS  TO N O T IFY  YOU TH A T  I AM NOT T H E  N EXT  O F K IN  A U T H O R IZ ED  TO Dl R EC T  TH  E FI N AL D IS PO S IT IO N  O F TH E R EM  Al N S O F TH  E D EC EA SED  
NAM ED  ON PA G E  1 OF T H IS  FO RM . T H E  FO LLO W IN G  PER SO N , TO  T H E  B E S T  O F M Y  K N O W L ED G E , IS  T H E  N EXT  O F K IN  TO W H O M  T H IS  FO RM  
SH 6 U LD  B E  D IR EC T ED .

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

t

CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(S IG N A T U R E )

(D A T E ) 

(S T R E E T  AND N U M BER )

(N A M E PR IN T E D  OR T Y P E D )

*
(C IT Y  AND S T A T E )

PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as par» of the Notarial Attestation.

    —  ■ ■ -  —

When interment in permanent American Mi 1 i hurry ovfirsaas__is___________

complete photograph of the grave to be sent to tna.________________________________

■j

PAGE 4 47 21430



■"V

A I  £ M i  I L

<3 K2® 314 .6
Ornvea Registration 
(auropaan, U. »*. Misc.)

1 X JUN 1947

SiBJdCTi Burial î ecords

90 l Coaeaandlng General
American Graves Regiatration thousand
European Area
*P0 58, c/o post/aast*r
r«e YorV, Hew York

1. Request the burial reporta and grave aarkera for the fellowing
decedents, interred in the United States Military Gesetery Margraten, Holland, 
be changed to read as underscored! & a

HAKE WtK

—  <“ ■
^  Fertruaon, Charles 3. Jr. Ffc 

Forsyth. Koah Pvt

2. The records of this office have been reverifled with the records
of Jhe Adjutant General, **** ^s part .'sent, and have been found to be correct 
as indiestsd above. /

FOk TK& ÛiLHTiSRilASTSl GfflSfcai:

SERIAL HO. PLOT ROfi GRAVE

12 036 252 P 8 178

34 192 80* LL 10 249

MARTIN G. hlLSi 
Major, WliC 
Ueoorial division

irr “

A I R  H A I L



i

at
QMGYG 293
Ferguson, Charles E. Jr. , ^

A

V

r
B *

2 6  J u l y  1 9 ^ 6

Mr. Charles X. Ferguson, Sr, 
112 Talley Rood 
Katonah, Hew York

tear Mr. JWgu.cn.

The Var Dspartaent Is most desirous that you he furnished 
information regarding the burial location o f your son, the late 
Private First Claes Charles £• Ferguson, Jr ., A.S.U. 12 086 252.

She records of this office disclose that hie remains are In­
terred in the U. S . Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot P, 
roe 8 ,  grave 178.

This cemetery is located ten miles vest of Aachen, Germany, 
and Is under the constant care and supervision of United States 
military personnel.

$he liar Department has sow been authorised to comply, at Govern­
ment expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final interment, 

or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, 
th: f office will, without any action on your part, provide you with 
fu! L information and solicit your detailed desires.

accept my aincere sympathy in your great loss.

/

f-x

/

Sincerely yours,

atas

T. B. IAPKIN 
Major General 

The Qiartermaeter General
IE
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P-" IlRi'AT̂ T.ftTIOTJ RECORDS

.^r/ 4  rj44 .
B T

!IA ‘ ^  j - e r ^ u s o r y  C h a d e s -  £>■ - /H

- r r i r ^ t  n o . ____ j  x s ~ ^ ___________________________ m

c ? ? . - . g  W *  i - t d - a a  . H z i i a s .  4

no? ~P

IMX< 1 .

O.V-VB / / y

LKTTF.R TO:_

Correct Records to Read?

fe r ^  \)S,br\jd*rl<£ B . 13a//et V
[yChecO  Special /Jheclter

Changes made in information on Burial Report are from sources listed below:

. J  *

1 .  A -  ; ' V ■ C) ■ ~ D g ai - A  i f
2. __________________________________

3. _____________________________________________

U .  _________________________________ ________________________________________________

5.

,-r

«

_______ I__



C k a v i s  W a iE * < n u .T « * r
m . I

rKev^cd 1 Sojit. 5S*tS> ' = F O R T
TM 10-630 AND

R E S T R I C T E D

O S *  B U R I A L
^ N D  AK 30-1815 ,

11 January 3 94 5

3 j  Da“ 

12-M6.252.

W eisw eilerT Germany
vf D ate of D eath Cause o f D eath

1 ii_23k3._____ U. SI Mil Cem Margraten, Holland vk 6454#2
Tfeswi rim! Dafci of K am i N am e of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location

  178 • ___B.___  ________P.____________   Wooden Cross
G r & r *  ' H m m i t c r  ^ K l& ia r  H ’ftcnber Plot Num ber T ype of M arkerPlot Num ber

I>sxfx*tiitian of Mtatificaticc Tsgs: Buried with body Yes E  No □  Attached to Marker Yes @  No Q

If  No Identification T a p
H c«r wet® masks»  identified i

What means «F kleatifcttion were buried v. ith the body ?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on: .

D « e W s  M * * U a f r n o v . i L .

Deceased’s Left- fin e s t  e l n , TheMar.e.j
w ^  Nan;- Serial No. Rank

Organization

Organization,:

JL77-
Gn*v* No.

m
C raw  Mo.

Signature o f N am *, Raw& *&sl pi»tt2rfe Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting buriaL

If print o f  identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

j j 'L K u ^ -  M  r

O  W, t -44
ip.

Emergency Addressee ____ Unknown
Name

Address

Religion

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

-R £,s  t r T c t e d

n .Q .  s o s .  9 / 5 / 4 4  5 0 C M / S / .

m m

/  ¥ . i B ^ i 945

__ X L . ------------------- -----------
Signature

1st Lt. GRS O fficer

6T M Ga j °g ^  Reg Co.



IF DECEASED UMIDENTIF^D
Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable obtain a 

complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in 
the following:

Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Rifle:
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
CHor of Hair: , Is Tooth Chart Attached?
Race:

(If possible, have medical personnel talje a tooth chart, if no nie<j»cal 
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, 
and describe any nears, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.

Note below any identifying clues found, such 
probable organization of deceased, etc.:

letters, photographs,

•>

TOOTH  CHART

00 00

l>

CO CO

»o

T3« T?

CO CO

(M

- -

- -

CM <N

CO CO

kO >o

CO CO

I>

00 00

--- 6 .
Upper

so
•s

□

,!X

«  a  

o l  

^  £  

S t  
e »

X  g
>,8JO

,g Q*
1 a<u

C  °  
u  -Cbe o 
C  G

6-S

si03
I

-C
U

Lower

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location, 
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If a » t  space ttfviW  
attach separatesheet. Indicate North.

1
Q
Ss

Ri
gh

t 
H

an
d
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

R EPO R T  O F  DEATH
W A S H IN G T O N  S B , D. C .

PULL NAM I

Ferguson, Charles e »» Jr*

Batonah, New YorJc

ARMY SSRIAL N U M ^IR

12 086 252

oate-- 24 J&fl_1945__
KADI --------------EBK

infantry

PFC

D AT! CP BIRTH

16 Feb 21

PLACE OP DEATH

European Area

C A U SI Of DEATH

Killed In action

DATS OP DKATH

10 Jan 45

STATION OP DECEASED

European Area

DATE OP ENTRY ON

15 June 42

LENGTH OP SERVICE 
POIt PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP A A DDRESS)

Mr® Charles foFerguson, sr© (father) 112 valley Rd«9 Katonahp No Y«

Charles E« Ferguson, sr» (father) 112 valley Rd0, Katonahp No To 
Mabel Ferguson (mother) same as above

INVESTIGATION
MADEt IN LINE O P DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED 
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN PLYING PAY 
STATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS
'[s p e c i f y  b e l o w )

YES NO NO NO

X

B A T T L E  □  N O N -B A T T L I

Evidence of death reo®d In WD 20 Jaa 45

w

COPIES PURNISHEDi

s. m . O . P. S . I.

t .  ©. O. M. S . O. P. B.

S . A. O . YET. ADMIN.

P. O.. U. S . A.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

CASUALTY BRANCH PILE 

A. O. 2 0 1  PILE

R O F M E  SECRETARY OF WAR. 
^  - r . f H * W , ,

• &

&

- TWI*  F<>" M * “ P " " l lD 1 ‘  W »  W W  M - l. WHICH
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391669

R EPO R T O F  DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

W A S H IN G T O N  8 8 , D. C .

PULL NAME

Ferguson, Charles *r«

ARMY SSfKtAL NUMBER

12 086 252

GRADE ■ ..  ’BUT

PFO

Batonah, New York infantry

DATE OI 

18

BIRTH

Feb 21

PLACE OP DEATH !
European Area

CAUSE o r  DEATH

Killed in aotion

DATE OP 

10

DEATH

Jan 45

STATION OP DECEASED

European Area

DATE O P ENTRY ON 
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

15 June 42

LENGTH OF SERVICE 
POR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

IM IR S IN C Y  A D D R IS H 1  (NAME. RELATIONSHIP •  ADDRESS)

Mr* Charles joFerguson, sr« (father) 112 valley Rdo, K&tonah, n° Y

Charles E« Ferguson, sr» (father) 112 valley Rdo, Katonah^ No Y° 
Mabel Ferguson (mother) same as above

INVESTIGATION
MAD*? IN LINS O F DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED 
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN PLYING PAY 
STATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS 
(SPECIFY  BELOW)

YES NO NO

X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR •T A T IU IN T

a  B A T T L E  □  N O N -B A T T L E

Evidence of death reo®d in WD 20 Jan 45

COPIES PURNISHEDi

S. S . O. P. S . 1. P. O .. U. S . A.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
t .  O. 0 .  M. S . O. P. D.

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

• .  A. O. VET. ADMIN A. O. 2 0 1  PILE



&

391669 /
R TB :K D :jc  

August 3, 1945

Mr. Charles E . Ferguson, Sr. 
112 Valley Road ^
Katonah, New York

Dear Mr. Ferguson: y
This acknowledges your recent letter 

relative  to the personal effepts of your sog^i Private 
First Qlass C h arley  E^'Fergp.son, Jr^

It  is  regretted that the items about which 
you inquire were not received here 4/  A ll of his 
property received at this  Bureau has been forwarder.

So that you may better understand the 
d if f ic u lt ie s  encountered in  the recovery of personal 
e ffec ts , I  am inclosing  an information circular on the 
subject.

I  wish to assure you that in  the event 
additional property is  received at a later date, it  w ill  

be forwarded promptly.

Yours very truly

- aU- E| Jt

. .  y

HARRY NIEMIEC 
2nd L t . ,  *..C ^
C h ief, Correspondence Branch

1 Incl-
Information C ircular
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EfFonts of:
j ; 3.716

siavice zm & s s

T EFFECTS 3TOEAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:

Mr. Claries E. Ferguaon, Sr. 

112 Valley Hoad 

Pfc. Charles E. Ferguson, Jr. Katonah, New York

1 2 0 3 6 2 5 2

Case HO.

rt.

3 9 1 6 6 9  D

REMARKS: HTBjRWiag

_____ Inclose Bureau Check
Acct. No.___ _______
Amount___________ __

_____ Inclose "Valuable;-." item
____ Ship "Valuables51 item(s)

FOR: Effects Quartemaster

_F.emcve G.I.
Mote discrepancy in 

_FIIms romcred 
_Diarv removed 
Laundry removed

RC7TIMG:
_Accounting Branch 
j'arehouse Division 
Files Branch, Adm. D-iv.

EEMARICS

^ — -------------... . . .  . —
- t

Franked_____________________  _
Est. Exp. Chgs.________________
Est. Frt. Chgs,________ ,_______
No. of Packages _______

Skipping Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 4.4.)



j PACKAGE DESCRIPT IpN

> c &

G
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY

SAME < Lk I e  x - .  Iz

6 $ C > X  $ X ^ m * Q. 7 e

JECEAStD 
SSI MG 

P.O.U.

JfifJKDQSEfl____ J
TALLY
NO.

T
L  J  .7

INV.

CRlG. NO.
OF PIGS. /

bo x ’
NO.

SHEET 
OF. / Sheets

belt

BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) 
: loth, wash 

coats

■ F o o t w e a r ,  f r .
S LOVES, PR.

~ i ' ANOKERCHI EF S 
^EACWEAR 

_  JACKETS 
overcoats
SCARFS 
StilRTS 
SOCKS, PR.
TIES
TOWELS “
TROUSERS, PR. 
jTtWNKS, PR.
StJNDERWFAR

ORGANIZATION i

^WE* S WASHCLOTHS

I DENT.

« C.FVOy

Ml'SG^flWrGFilA

.> •“<
CLOTH i NG*
BRACELET

BRUSHES
CAMERAS
CLASSES 
KNIVES 
LIGHTERS/

ISC
PEN, FOUNTAIN 
PENCIL, MECHANICAL 
PIPES
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES 
RI EBONS, DECORATION

RlHs.S
T^JiCCO
TOILET ARTICLES
WATCH____

..L

_  FOOT.LeC>&j£
: m i l r

BOOKS

yymts- My '  _____ z____-j
BAGS,. ClOTtf^R. TRAVEL 
B I L L f t o , : - ( N Q < :M C i f l E Y )

CASE

HOOKS, ADDRESS 
BOOKS, PILOT LOG

DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUR) 
f  ILMS
LETTERS
PAPERS, PERSONAL
PHOTOS
"HOE SHINE ARTICLES

SHORT SNORJER 
SOUVENIRS^-—
SOUVENIR MONEY

_.j STATIONERY 
_2y TESTAMENTS 
_IJU *^JQ N £ Y J N i l_____

~tJu>
4

-- L.

REMARKS 7 7 ? A (  ^

//«2 O U l ^  ■ J

>Va M r n  ^ L , ) j u u j J  J  A - J .

4 , .

ATTACHMENTS FORM 15:* form noo

L ^ - C j  < ^ p "

Itf EIGHT

j C .A .T .
~ ? Z ~ C y -L k -

WAREHOUSE SPACE

j  (a 2  &

’ t t s p e d - b y "

INVENTORIED 3Y

DATE SHIPPED

G . l .  REMOVED

SHORTAGE 
ON REVERSE

I DENT. TAGS 
REMOVED

D IaRY
REMOVED

LOCKED 
STOT. ACE

LAUNDRY 
REMOVE0

PACKED BY
_________________________ -------------------------------
E f f. QM Form 1 1  (:u  Feb 45)

CHECK
N

M *  0“  
ADDITIONAL

FILM REMOVED

-



SHORTAGES

U .-S. GO VT. CHF.CK SHORT

* NUMBER

i..  ,
0«TE

i
SYM30L

AMOUNT

I  certify that the above listed item, 
not in the containers inventoried by me:

? wore

INVENTORY CLERK

..................  SUPERVISOR
f i . t .  REMOVED

„ **!>■
. ........  . .

o  □
•4



NAME FERGUSON, CHARLES E . —  6252

t

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

16 8375  -

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED



,v  y

m .RI.CTED

U SRSONAL EFFECTS

•< %

15 January 1945 
« \

r

SUBJECT: Inventory of Person-30*'3 ° ^ :

- - j i v - u s o n  Jh a /»’»___ ---------------------- r s f S "
(Last NaffleJ  ̂ (First.-; (U lj (Rank)

TO: Effects Quartern-, Personal Effects and Baggage Depot, APO 513, Us Army.

The abov3 nam^dividual of JL&4W i •*

(Date)

1 * 0 6 6 2 5 ^  

(asn)

(Org.ani ■;
was reported L I A

,on> ^Status— Killed, MIA,

about________1G j nu.-.-v
(Date)

. 1 9 4 . 5 .

Designated Rem
clary if information readily accessible J-harloB

?  S r . - ' l i g . i t f .  ; _  ,
* * *  * *~^ » * — a lle y  -xo . - . .  ♦■.•jttonah, ..ev; i q r k .

?  -■% ■* ¥  *  *  *  *  *  •* *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *

b 3 ~

personal {+ * * ,

* * * * * * * * *

Ii^SNTORY OF EFFECTS r p,
oiviilup̂  hir:dk>-rohief a 1 -ew  ̂os tame it

i
A - j © t t © r a  ^ ■ \

■r xn ^he amount of

2 ouainx klta A<T̂- 
1 writing folio ,. _
1 billfold Teapty) ,
2 Dr epwot^clse. w/caea,
2 m o u tn p ie o e . trom ^ona 1—

V
Financo offiTTr-- ;---- - Forrr: TOED 38 inclosed,

t l i c o r  * ld ay»bol S b e r ;

(Name of

'■aTnes addresses nP~— — — — ------------------
or any bank in !J]£ 'ouni0 may be carried:

I certify thot +u
by me, of the V above i\ s C0rioJitute all of the effects, secured 

Effects Derot b 078 na?n8f* ind- Actual .and that they were forwarded to the

y -t^CUOJc.__________ __ on 12  J a

{Rail, truck, ale) (Date

y additional pertinent information:

NAT̂ E_______ __________________

J _ .  U ~  • j 'J  ■ '* 3
RAHK & ASN / ........— .—*«■»■ *■

iereonnel offiocr
ORGANIZATION T ; ---- — v

RIOTED



3 9 1 ,6 6 9  ' RTBjRWjwp
July 14, 1945

Mr, Charles E. Ferguson, Sr. ^
112 Valley Road 
Katanah, Sow York ^

_  " _______ /
Dear Mr. Ferguson*

The Army Effects Bureau has received seme 
additional property of your son. Private First Class 
Charles E. Ferguson, J r . /  ‘

These effects, contained in one carton, 
are being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made 
within thirty days from this date, please notify aw 
so that tracer action may be instituted.

As previously indicated, persons! property 
is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution, ac­
cording to the laws of the state of the soldier's 
legal residence.

Extending erery sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

P. L . KOGB y r
1st L t ., QMC 
Officer-in-Charge 
SJ Unit x



A3MT EFFECTS 3UR3/UT

OPT);]? FOR SHIPMSTT

SHIP 10:
Mr* Charles E. Ferguson,Sr.

Effects cf: 112 Valley Road

Eme pfo. Charles S . r«- g™ ® ».*.E8t0nlh> Ke» Iork

k3S 12086252

Case ITo. 391669

f t .

DkTE--- 26—JLune-1945-
GHG:KD:bjb POP: Effects Quartermaster

REl.iAPKS'

JEnclose Bureau Check

Acct. No,____________

Aiao-qrtt ___

_Inclose " Valuaoles” item 

Ship " Valuables" Iton( 3}

_Re®ove Gdo 

Jfots discrepancy .in 

_Films removed 

_Piar7r removed 

_Laundiy removed

R0UTI1TG:

_________ Accounting Branch

' "Warehouse Division

- 9 Files' Branch, Adm. Div,

/  *

REMARKS l Pranked
EstoExp. Chgis,

SHIP DAMAGED PROPERTY

E ff , C$i Form 14 -(26 Dec 44)

*



c S S

O S
[ =

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION

* ' f t  t
ARMY E F F E C T S  BURE AU  I N V E N T O R Y

• v / r  4 , 3

namf C f r A K L E p  F ' F e A g k S t *
A.5.N. J S t f --- ^  RANK_________ y.j lLJ r  ,

Be lt
BSLI. MQvgY (SO MOUSY)

Cloth, wash
Coats
Footwear, Pr.
Gloves, Pr.
Hand kerchiefs
Headwear
Jackets
Overcoats
Scarfs
Sh i rts
Socks, Pr.
Ties
Towels
Trousers, Pr.
Trunks, Pr.
Underwear

* JL

TOWELS * VASBCLOTHS

tto m m
BRACELET IDEST.

Brushes
CAMERAS

Glasses
Knives
Lighters

Pen, Fountain 
Pen c il, Mechanical 
Pi pes
EUIGIOl’S ARTICLES
RIBBONS. DECORAIIOS

R in g s * ---- -

Tobacco
T o ile t A r t ic le s  
WATCH_____________

DECEASED ' 
MISSING 
P.O.W. 
ABANDONED

INV. 
DATfc.-?-c /■)

■NO.O RIG .^3.
OF PKGS. J

BOX
NO.

SHEET
OF___ L.____SHEET
ORGANIZATION

f

V I M S

bags, cloth on m m
SILLFOLD. (SO HOtS?)

Case
Footloc ker
KIT. SSV. TLT. OS VRIHS3

BOOKS

Books, A d d re ^
Books, P ilo t  Log 
DIARY (REMOVED FOR DOS) 

FILMS 

Letters
Papers, Personal 
Phot os
Shoe Sh i ne Art ic les  
SHORT SHORTER

SOUVENIRS*—  

SQVYMLR HQ1SJ~
St at i onery 
TESTAMENTS 

V - S . m o v e ?  ( M o w n

_ 3 a .u _ M

REMARKS ATTACHMENTS

i t  i a.'t , ’ £  /6a.'

C.A.T. /  / > /

WEIGHT G .l.  REMOVED

SHORTAGE 
ON REVERSE

IDENT. TAGS 
REMOVED

WAREHOUSE SPACE *~~- -STORED BY DIARY
REMOVED

DATE SHIPPED^.

\ y  «

LOCKED
STORAGE

INVENTORIED BY
(J  l /  / ; i i /.Cs y

LAUNDRY
REMOVED

PACKED BY CHECKED B / ^ K  #43 OR
ADDITIONAL

FILM REMOVED

E ff .



C ---------------------- ---------------------------- i___________________________________ „ _________________

— :----------------------  ------------------ :— :-------- j |

y ,

SHORTAGES

U . S .  G O V T .  C H E C K  SH ORT
NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

I  certify that the above listed itens were 
not in the containers inventoried by me-'

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR
G . l.  REMOVED



NAME FEBGUSOT?, CHAHLE3 I  - 6252 \
\

i

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

• 9 UB
. 8375

-TYPE OF PKG.

GRB

EfT. QM F o rm  43

WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

Serial No.

Grade_________

Organization___

Address________

Nearest Relative-

io jn

RanJt-

Members Missing__ ______
-v. .;



HIm '1
v

a 0 8 6 2 5 ‘*i T 4 2 - 4 3  .A  

j : . T - 4 4

O s  I  R t C  T  E  D
INVEN TOR Y  FORM

Ml

SU B JE C T : Inventory of| Personal Effects of:

Cnarles
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI)

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO_

11 *»-n. 1945
Date

link________ 12066252:____^

it?

(Rank)

887

(ASN)

f

W - '■ If?

The above named individual of. IJnkn wn

.US Army

<  +>*>
was reported.

Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc .)

(Unit) 

about.

(Organization)

10 Jan. 1945

(Date)

Designated Beneficiary i f  information readily accessible

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

1  Souvenir Coin 
1 Knife ^
1 Hing, lin g e r L 
1 Souvenir

r  > [

Money in the amount ofJil^iilii___has been turned into.
(Name of finance office and

symbol number)
.Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all o f the effects , secured by me, of

the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot

by__________________________ o n __________________________194____ _
(Rail, Truck, etc .)

Any additional pertinent information:

Name _______________________________
EDWIN J . DONOVAN 

Rank & ASNlSt Lt. C (>-15954-3 
6 1 1  M &r. Keg. Co.

Organization_______________________ _

AG ETO FORM NO. 26 R E S T R I C T E D AG P BR -- ‘tOOM --27l6t>ABCO—



LY R E F E R  T O -

A R M Y  S E R V IC E  F O R C E S  

K A N S A S  CITY Q U A R T E R M A S T E R  D E PO T

6 0 !  H A R D E S T Y  A V E N U E  

K A N S A S  C IT Y  I .  M IS S O U R I

GH&iKDish 
JtHe 30, 194

/

Thank you for the information reoantly given 
the Army Effects Bureau in connection with the disposal 
of personal property of your sojsf; Private First Class 
Charles E . Ferguson, Jr.

Thia property consisting of a few small items 
is being sent you.

If, for seme reason, the property has not 
reaohed you at the expiration of thirty days from the 
date of this letter, please notify so so tracer can be 
instituted.

the action of this Bureau in transmitting 
personal effects does not, of itself# vest title in the 
recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution 
according to the lairs of the state of decedent*s legal 
residence.

60
/

67

/

your son.
I wish to express my sympathy in the loss pS 23

Sincerely yours.

H&.RHT vsmsxxy /
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.

Chief, Correspondence Branch

4



btapjMp? Court- v:artial

’  ^ B J ^ S i i P v . V l v i ,.i : i u R 0 i i o  _ ^ ^ H M $ K D t b j b  ^

•> CITY ÛiiRTiiii-iit3 TER DEPOT 39x669
601 Hardesty '..venue 26 June 194.5

Kanaas City I, Missouri

SIBJECT: Report or transactions in disposing of the effects of

/  /
-- Char lag. & » Ferguson, -Jr>— L _______  ___ •’ _______________ 12086252./_..

Name ot' deceased; (.nr.Tiy Serial i'u.aberj

%

late a

X  /, /  /

-Private First Class------- • .......... Infantry___ _______________.J * 0 dioCi
(Grade) (Organisation, Army or Service)

011 the IQ uay of January .19 U5 , at aaropean Area___________________ •

TO : Tne Adjutant General, War Department 25, j .C.

1. Complying with A .«. 112, a summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, 
Mo., pursuant to S.0*., 228, fiq., KC-ia Depot, dated 25 Sept-smb r 19/4.3, for the pur­
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal represents.tiv3 or widow o£ decedent being present at 
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summery 
Court-Martial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ None , of which the sum of
« i m m  was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "..one1': 
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) ( in c l ._________ .)

Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of «i>
which has been paid by tne Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent, (bee 
inclosed receipt______________________________, Incl___________________ ._)

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any) 
has been made by the Summary Court-Aartial by transmittal through the Quartermaster 
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-martial 
FI.',DI\G below)

FINDING
»

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on 

______^  ________ 3 pursuant to Special Ord rs 220, Headquarters, KC^M

Depot, dated 25 September 191+3, the application or affidavit of

---flharlo. E. F. rgu. on, S>.~ -------- "or * ‘s effectE °r th- de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered}

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of

112,------------ Otori..  gh-Xnd er.titH.3dj---------- ^

( T ^ u m ^  ? or Village)

_________ _  ■' _____________ , is the__________ . . . ___________________________ of the
*Mpll (RelcfftrcWiliip or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary ^curt Officer)

-JCW t , MPRPHI,. Colonel,, Q.M.C . -------
(~Name, xtank, Organization)
SUKBAEX COURT .AiRTDiL

Eff» QM Form 75
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A R M Y  S E R V IC E  F O R C E S

K A N S A S  C ITY  Q U A R T E R M A S T E R  D E P O T
6 0 1  H A R D E S T Y  A V E N U E  

K A N S A S  C IT Y  I ,  M IS S O U R I

391669
/

IN  R E P L Y  R E F E R  T O _

Mr. Charles E. Ferguson sr {
112 Valley Road /  /
Katonah, New York/

Dear Mr. Ferguson/^

This refers to your recent letter inquiring, 
about the personal effects of your son, Private First7 
Class Charles E. Ferguson, Jr.

I am sorry to report that the Army Effects 
Bureau has not yet received any of your son's property. 
There is inclosed an information circular which will give 
you some idea of the time which may elapse before personal, 
effects arrive here from overseas.

You will note from Paragraph 3 of the circular 
that this Bureau needs certain information in order to 
make disposition of property . You may furnish the nec­
essary information at this time, if you wish, so that 
your son’ s effects may be forwarded Dromptly upon receipt^ 
here.

/

For your convenience, there is inclosed a self 
addressed return envelope which requires no postage,

I wish to express my sincere regret of the cir-/ 
cuastances prompting this correspondence.

Yours very truly , /

P. L. K003 
2nd It . Q.M.C. 

Officer-in-Charge 
SJ Unit

2 Inels 
Form 7 
Envelope

11
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On a copy of a letter signed by Mr* Charles E. Ferguson
SFCHS 220.6
Ferguson, Charles E ., Jr.

1st Ind WRA/SES/bjb 
Ext 77191

(25 Feb 45)

HEADQUARTERS ARMY SERVICE F£KCES, Office Chief of Chaplains, Washington 
25, D. C ., 9 March 1945.

TO: The Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quarter­
master Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri.

1. The basic communication is forwarded to your office for necess­
ary action.

2. An inforaation copy of our reply to Mr. Ferguson is inclosed.

WM. R. ARNOLD 
Chaplain (Maj. Gen.) USA 

Chief of Chaplains

Incl:
Copy of our reply to Mr. Ferguson
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COPY

112 Valley Read 
Katonah, Hew Xork 

February 25, ^945.

Chief of Chaplains 
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Sir:

On January 20, I received a telegram from the War Department - 
notifying me that my son, PFC Charles E. Ferguson, Jr.1, 12086252, 
had been killed in action in Germany on January 10 - and that a 
letter containing details would follow.

I have been notified that he was laid to rest in Holland and 
that a Protestant Chaplain officiated. It would be very much appre­
ciated if all the details concerning his death could be sent to us. 
Would like to know how he was killed and if he was wounded first. 
Also what he was doing at the time. Hope this information is not a 
military secret, as I know my wife ard I would feel a great deal 
relieved if we could have the details. Would also like to know if 
it would be possible to have his personal belongings sent back home. 
I had a letter (AG 201 Ferguson, Charles E ., Jr. PC-N ETO 016) from 
J. A. Ulio.

This information will be greatly appreciated and many thanks.

Sincerely,

/s /  Charles E. Ferguson Sr. 

/t /  C.E. Ferguson
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fer. Cnarles E. ParpKa, 
112 Valley o>ad,
Katonah, .«ew fork.

£ear *sr. ierguson:

This will ackno#ledga receipt of your latter of 25 February 
1945 requesting in formation relative to your son, the late Ffc. 
Charles . ; ergueon, Jr ., 12 0ti6 252.

It is regretted that at the present tltse this office has not 
received the information relative to the funeral services of your 
son. However, a suitable entry has been made in our flies and 
when this information is available, it will be sent to you with­
out further request on your part.

An information copy of your letter is being forwarded to The 
Adjutant General with the request that you be fbmisnea, direct, 
such information relative to the death of your son as way be prac­
ticable.

An information copy of your letter is being forwarded to the 
Kffects oiarterss&ster with the request that you be furnished, 
direct informtion relativ* to your son's personal effects.

e

The Chief of service desires that I extend to you his sym­
pathy in the loss of yo^r son.

for the Chief of CnapLsins:

StAMXt £. SMITH 
Caaplain (Capt.) USA 

Assistant

ce: Ths Adjutartt 'General 
cc: Effects Quartermaster


